

CITY OF GREEN 2019 RESURFACING PROJECT 19-H-01					Northstar Asphalt Inc.		Barbicas Construction Co. Inc.		Superior Paving & Materials Inc.	
GENERAL SUMMARY										
REF	ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUAN.	UNIT	UNIT COST	SUB-TOTAL	UNIT COST	SUB-TOTAL	UNIT COST	SUB-TOTAL
1	103.05	REQUIREMENT OF CONTRACT BOND	1.00	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
2	203	EXCAVATION	45.00	CU YD	\$ 10.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 675.00
3	204	PROOF ROLLING	3.00	HOUR	\$ 75.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 225.00
4	251	PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR	1,700.00	SQ YD	\$ 15.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 17,000.00
5	253	PAVEMENT REPAIR	1,660.00	SQ YD	\$ 20.00	\$ 33,200.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 29,880.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 24,900.00
6	254	PATCHING PLANED SURFACE	800.00	SQ YD	\$ 1.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,600.00
7	304	AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	45.00	CU YD	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,350.00
8	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1.00	LS	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 116,000.00	\$ 116,000.00	\$ 184,500.00	\$ 184,500.00
9	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES	1.00	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
10	624	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LS	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 77,500.00	\$ 77,500.00
11	SPEC	DISCRETIONARY ALLOWANCE	1.00	LS	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
			SUB-TOTAL			\$ 278,800.00		\$ 287,600.00		\$ 387,250.00
BASE BID - LAUBY ROAD										
REF	ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUAN.	UNIT	UNIT COST	SUB-TOTAL	UNIT COST	SUB-TOTAL	UNIT COST	SUB-TOTAL
12	209	LINEAR GRADING	100.10	STATION	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,001.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,002.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,004.00
13	209	PREPARING SUBGRADE FOR SHOULDER PAVING, AS PER PLAN	100.10	STATION	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,001.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,002.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,004.00
14	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	24,576.00	SQ YD	\$ 1.00	\$ 24,576.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 49,152.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 43,008.00
15	407	TACK COAT	2,089.00	GAL	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,178.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 4,491.35	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,178.00
16	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG64-22, AS PER PLAN	1,024.00	CU YD	\$ 115.00	\$ 117,760.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 138,240.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 158,720.00
17	611	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, AS PER PLAN	1.00	EACH	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
18	614	LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER WITH PATROL CAR FOR ASSISTANCE	56.00	HOUR	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,640.00
19	614	WORK ZONE MARKING SIGN	18.00	EACH	\$ 50.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 990.00









108	642	TRANSVERSE LINE	108.00	FEET	\$ 2.50	\$ 270.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 270.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 270.00
109	642	LANE ARROW	11.00	EACH	\$ 35.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 385.00
			<b>SUB-TOTAL</b>			\$ 47,166.20		\$ 55,685.10		\$ 58,855.45
<b>BASE BID -- MAYFAIR ROAD - PART 1</b>										
REF	ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUAN.	UNIT	UNIT COST	SUB-TOTAL	UNIT COST	SUB-TOTAL	UNIT COST	SUB-TOTAL
110	202	PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	24.00	FEET	\$ 5.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 288.00
111	203	EXCAVATION	137.00	CU YD	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,370.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,740.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,850.00
112	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	404.00	SQ YD	\$ 2.00	\$ 808.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 202.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,212.00
113	209	LINEAR GRADING	58.60	STATION	\$ 10.00	\$ 586.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,172.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,930.00
114	209	LINEAR GRADING, AS PER PLAN	1.60	STATION	\$ 500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 160.00
115	209	PREPARING SUBGRADE FOR SHOULDER PAVING, AS PER PLAN	58.60	STATION	\$ 10.00	\$ 586.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,465.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,930.00
116	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	11,232.00	SQ YD	\$ 1.40	\$ 15,724.80	\$ 2.00	\$ 22,464.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 28,080.00
117	304	AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	22.00	CU YD	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,100.00
118	407	TACK COAT	1,573.00	GAL	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,146.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 3,381.95	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,146.00
119	424	FINE GRADED POLYMER ASPHALT CONCRETE, TYPE A, AS PER PLAN	312.00	CU YD	\$ 187.00	\$ 58,344.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 62,400.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 68,640.00
120	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448)	546.00	CU YD	\$ 100.00	\$ 54,600.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 62,790.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 81,900.00
121	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), (DRIVEWAYS), AS PER PLAN	28.00	CU YD	\$ 330.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,600.00
122	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448), (DRIVEWAYS)	39.00	CU YD	\$ 240.00	\$ 9,360.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 9,750.00
123	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), (UNDER GUARDRAIL), AS PER PLAN	6.00	CU YD	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00
124	606	GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS	50.00	FT	\$ 33.20	\$ 1,660.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00
125	606	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE E	2.00	EACH	\$ 2,570.00	\$ 5,140.00	\$ 2,570.00	\$ 5,140.00	\$ 2,570.00	\$ 5,140.00
126	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE D	26.00	FEET	\$ 20.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,300.00
127	614	LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER WITH PATROL CAR FOR ASSISTANCE	48.00	HOUR	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,120.00



150	202	PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	250.00	FEET	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,500.00
151	202	GUARDRAIL REMOVED	215.00	FT	\$ 2.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 430.00
152	202	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY REMOVED	4.00	EACH	\$ 220.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 880.00
153	203	EXCAVATION	309.00	CU YD	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,090.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,635.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,360.00
154	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	1,358.00	SQ YD	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,716.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 679.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,358.00
155	204	PROOF ROLLING	1.00	HOUR	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
156	209	LINEAR GRADING	85.30	STATION	\$ 10.00	\$ 853.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,132.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,412.00
157	209	LINEAR GRADING, AS PER PLAN	5.00	STATION	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00
158	209	PREPARING SUBGRADE FOR SHOULDER PAVING, AS PER PLAN	85.30	STATION	\$ 10.00	\$ 853.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,132.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,559.00
159	251	PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR	310.00	SQ YD	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 5,270.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,650.00
160	253	PAVEMENT REPAIR	310.00	SQ YD	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 6,820.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,750.00
161	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	19,093.00	SQ YD	\$ 1.75	\$ 33,412.75	\$ 2.50	\$ 47,732.50	\$ 2.90	\$ 55,369.70
162	254	PATCHING PLANED SURFACE	190.00	SQ YD	\$ 1.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 218.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 190.00
163	301	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	24.00	CU YD	\$ 240.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,200.00
164	304	AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	84.00	CU YD	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,200.00
165	407	TACK COAT	2,788.00	GAL	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,576.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 5,994.20	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,576.00
166	411	STABILIZED CRUSH AGGREGATE	9.00	CU YD	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 450.00
167	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG64-22, AS PER PLAN	663.00	CU YD	\$ 118.00	\$ 78,234.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 92,820.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 112,710.00
168	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448)	928.00	CU YD	\$ 95.00	\$ 88,160.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 111,360.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 129,920.00
169	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), (DRIVEWAYS), AS PER PLAN	68.00	CU YD	\$ 330.00	\$ 22,440.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 23,800.00
170	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448), (DRIVEWAYS)	117.00	CU YD	\$ 240.00	\$ 28,080.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 21,060.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 35,100.00
171	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), (UNDER GUARDRAIL), AS PER PLAN	23.00	CU YD	\$ 330.00	\$ 7,590.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 8,050.00
172	452	6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC MS	22.00	SQ YD	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,760.00
173	606	GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS	125.00	FT	\$ 23.40	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 23.40	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 23.40	\$ 2,925.00
174	606	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE E	7.00	EACH	\$ 2,285.00	\$ 15,995.00	\$ 2,285.00	\$ 15,995.00	\$ 2,285.00	\$ 15,995.00
175	606	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE T	1.00	EACH	\$ 895.00	\$ 895.00	\$ 895.00	\$ 895.00	\$ 895.00	\$ 895.00



176	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE D	333.00	FEET	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,660.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 5,994.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 14,985.00
177	614	LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER WITH PATROL CAR FOR ASSISTANCE	48.00	HOURLY	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,120.00
178	614	WORK ZONE MARKING SIGN	30.00	EACH	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,650.00
179	614	WORK ZONE CENTER LINE, CLASS II	2.60	MILE	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,040.00
180	614	WORK ZONE CHANNELIZING LINE, CLASS I	288.00	FEET	\$ 0.45	\$ 129.60	\$ 0.45	\$ 129.60	\$ 0.45	\$ 129.60
181	614	WORK ZONE STOP LINE, CLASS I	46.00	FEET	\$ 2.65	\$ 121.90	\$ 2.65	\$ 121.90	\$ 2.65	\$ 121.90
182	617	COMPACTED AGGREGATE, AS PER PLAN	167.00	CU YD	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,680.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 10,020.00	\$ 41.68	\$ 6,960.56
183	623	MONUMENT BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE, AS PER PLAN	1.00	EACH	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 312.00	\$ 312.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 675.00
184	626	BARRIER REFLECTOR, TYPE A	12.00	EACH	\$ 7.50	\$ 90.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 90.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 90.00
185	632	DETECTOR LOOP, AS PER PLAN	2.00	EACH	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
186	642	EDGE LINE, 4"	2.50	MILE	\$ 485.00	\$ 1,212.50	\$ 485.00	\$ 1,212.50	\$ 485.00	\$ 1,212.50
187	642	CENTER LINE	1.30	MILE	\$ 860.00	\$ 1,118.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 1,118.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 1,118.00
188	642	CHANNELIZING LINE, 8"	144.00	FEET	\$ 0.45	\$ 64.80	\$ 0.45	\$ 64.80	\$ 0.45	\$ 64.80
189	642	STOP LINE	23.00	FEET	\$ 2.65	\$ 60.95	\$ 2.65	\$ 60.95	\$ 2.65	\$ 60.95
190	642	TRANSVERSE LINE	75.00	FEET	\$ 2.50	\$ 187.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 187.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 187.50
191	642	LANE ARROW	3.00	EACH	\$ 35.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 105.00
192	659	TOPSOIL	32.00	CU YD	\$ 95.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 960.00
193	659	SEEDING & MULCHING, CLASS 1	285.00	SQ YD	\$ 3.00	\$ 855.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 1,197.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 1,197.00
194	659	REPAIR SEEDING & MULCHING	14.00	SQ YD	\$ 1.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 7.00
195	659	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	0.04	TON	\$ 500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 24.00
196	659	LIME	0.06	ACRE	\$ 500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6.00
197	659	WATER	2.00	MGAL	\$ 10.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00
198	671	EROSION CONTROL MAT, TYPE E	285.00	SQ YD	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 1,254.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 1,254.00
199	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1.00	LS	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00
200	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES	1.00	LS	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,705.45	\$ 1,705.45
201	624	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LS	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00
202	SPEC	STARGRID G+PF, 36" WIDTH	52.00	FEET	\$ 15.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 20.66	\$ 1,074.32

					SUB-TOTAL		\$ 390,714.00		\$ 418,112.45		\$ 568,080.28
ALTERNATE NO. 2 BID -- THURSBY ROAD											
REF	ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUAN.	UNIT	UNIT COST	SUB-TOTAL	UNIT COST	SUB-TOTAL	UNIT COST	SUB-TOTAL	
203	202	PAVEMENT REMOVED	107.00	SQ YD	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 856.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,070.00	
204	202	PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	100.00	FEET	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	
205	203	EXCAVATION	86.00	CU YD	\$ 10.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,440.00	
206	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	507.00	SQ YD	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,014.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 253.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 507.00	
207	204	PROOF ROLLING	1.00	HOUR	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 170.00	
208	209	LINEAR GRADING	43.60	STATION	\$ 10.00	\$ 436.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,090.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,744.00	
209	209	PREPARING SUBGRADE FOR SHOULDER PAVING, AS PER PLAN	43.60	STATION	\$ 10.00	\$ 436.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,090.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,744.00	
210	251	PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR	50.00	SQ YD	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	
211	253	PAVEMENT REPAIR	190.00	SQ YD	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,750.00	
212	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	10,311.00	SQ YD	\$ 1.75	\$ 18,044.25	\$ 2.25	\$ 23,199.75	\$ 2.20	\$ 22,684.20	
213	254	PATCHING PLANED SURFACE	100.00	SQ YD	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 125.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	
214	304	AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	30.00	CU YD	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	
215	407	TACK COAT	1,481.00	GAL	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,962.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 3,184.15	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,962.00	
216	411	STABILIZED CRUSH AGGREGATE	7.00	CU YD	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 350.00	
217	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG64-22, AS PER PLAN	358.00	CU YD	\$ 124.00	\$ 44,392.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 48,330.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 64,440.00	
218	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448)	501.00	CU YD	\$ 99.00	\$ 49,599.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 57,615.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 70,140.00	
219	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), (DRIVEWAYS), AS PER PLAN	19.00	CU YD	\$ 330.00	\$ 6,270.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 6,650.00	
220	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448), (DRIVEWAYS)	45.00	CU YD	\$ 240.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 13,500.00	
221	452	6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC MS	7.00	SQ YD	\$ 75.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 560.00	
222	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE D	147.00	FEET	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,352.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,615.00	
223	614	LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER WITH PATROL CAR FOR ASSISTANCE	48.00	HOUR	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,120.00	
224	614	WORK ZONE MARKING SIGN	24.00	EACH	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,320.00	

225	614	WORK ZONE CENTER LINE, CLASS II	1.40	MILE	\$ 400.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 560.00
226	614	WORK ZONE STOP LINE, CLASS I	24.00	FEET	\$ 2.65	\$ 63.60	\$ 2.65	\$ 63.60	\$ 2.65	\$ 63.60
227	617	COMPACTED AGGREGATE, AS PER PLAN	81.00	CU YD	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,860.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,050.00
228	623	MONUMENT BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE, AS PER PLAN	1.00	EACH	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 312.00	\$ 312.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 675.00
229	623	MONUMENT BOX ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN	6.00	EACH	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 2,490.00	\$ 902.00	\$ 5,412.00
230	638	VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE, AS PER PLAN	2.00	EACH	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00
231	642	EDGE LINE, 4"	1.10	MILE	\$ 485.00	\$ 533.50	\$ 485.00	\$ 533.50	\$ 485.00	\$ 533.50
232	642	CENTER LINE	0.70	MILE	\$ 850.00	\$ 595.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 595.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 595.00
233	642	STOP LINE	12.00	FEET	\$ 2.65	\$ 31.80	\$ 2.65	\$ 31.80	\$ 2.65	\$ 31.80
234	642	CROSSWALK LINE	78.00	FEET	\$ 2.25	\$ 175.50	\$ 2.25	\$ 175.50	\$ 2.25	\$ 175.50
235	642	TRANSVERSE LINE	64.00	FEET	\$ 2.25	\$ 144.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 144.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 144.00
236	642	ISLAND MARKING	76.00	SQ FT	\$ 2.50	\$ 190.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 190.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 190.00
237	642	PARKING LOT STALL MARKING	471.00	FEET	\$ 0.75	\$ 353.25	\$ 0.75	\$ 353.25	\$ 0.75	\$ 353.25
238	659	TOPSOIL	15.00	CU YD	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 450.00
239	659	SEEDING & MULCHING, CLASS 1	133.00	SQ YD	\$ 5.00	\$ 665.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,197.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,197.00
240	659	REPAIR SEEDING & MULCHING	7.00	SQ YD	\$ 1.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 3.50
241	659	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	0.02	TON	\$ 500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 34.00
242	659	LIME	0.03	ACRE	\$ 500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3.00
243	659	WATER	1.00	MGAL	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
244	671	EROSION CONTROL MAT, TYPE E	133.00	SQ YD	\$ 5.00	\$ 665.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 731.50	\$ 5.50	\$ 731.50
245	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1.00	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
246	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES	1.00	LS	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,705.45	\$ 1,705.45
247	624	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
248	SPEC	STARGRID G+PF, 36" WIDTH	88.00	FEET	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 20.65	\$ 1,817.20
			<b>SUB-TOTAL</b>			\$ 206,451.90		\$ 212,609.05		\$ 263,442.50
<b>ALTERNATE NO. 3 BID -- COMET ROAD</b>										

REF	ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUAN.	UNIT	UNIT COST	SUB-TOTAL	UNIT COST	SUB-TOTAL	UNIT COST	SUB-TOTAL
249	202	HEADWALL REMOVED	2.00	EACH	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
250	202	PAVEMENT REMOVED	88.00	SQ YD	\$ 10.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 704.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 880.00
251	202	PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	53.00	FEET	\$ 5.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 159.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 530.00
252	202	GUARDRAIL REMOVED	1,041.00	FT	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,082.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,082.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,082.00
253	202	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY REMOVED	4.00	EACH	\$ 220.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 880.00
254	203	EXCAVATION	182.00	CU YD	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,280.00
255	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	905.00	SQ YD	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,810.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 452.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 905.00
256	204	PROOF ROLLING	1.00	HOUR	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 170.00
257	209	LINEAR GRADING	83.90	STATION	\$ 10.00	\$ 839.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,097.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,356.00
258	209	LINEAR GRADING, AS PER PLAN	10.20	STATION	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 408.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,100.00
259	209	PREPARING SUBGRADE FOR SHOULDER PAVING, AS PER PLAN	83.90	STATION	\$ 10.00	\$ 839.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,097.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,356.00
260	251	PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR	460.00	SQ YD	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,900.00
261	253	PAVEMENT REPAIR	490.00	SQ YD	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 13,720.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,250.00
262	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	16,317.00	SQ YD	\$ 1.75	\$ 28,554.75	\$ 2.50	\$ 40,792.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 40,792.50
263	254	PATCHING PLANED SURFACE	160.00	SQ YD	\$ 1.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 2.96	\$ 473.60	\$ 1.00	\$ 160.00
264	301	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	13.00	CU YD	\$ 240.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,275.00
265	304	AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	67.00	CU YD	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,350.00
266	407	TACK COAT	2,359.00	GAL	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,718.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 5,071.85	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,718.00
267	411	STABILIZED CRUSH AGGREGATE	1.00	CU YD	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00
268	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG64-22, AS PER PLAN	567.00	CU YD	\$ 121.00	\$ 68,607.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 79,380.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 102,060.00
269	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448)	793.00	CU YD	\$ 98.00	\$ 77,714.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 91,195.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 111,020.00
270	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), (DRIVEWAYS), AS PER PLAN	46.00	CU YD	\$ 330.00	\$ 15,180.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 16,100.00
271	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448), (DRIVEWAYS)	82.00	CU YD	\$ 240.00	\$ 19,680.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 24,600.00
272	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), (UNDER GUARDRAIL), AS PER PLAN	47.00	CU YD	\$ 330.00	\$ 15,510.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 11,750.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 16,450.00
273	452	6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC MS	9.00	SQ YD	\$ 50.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 720.00



297	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1.00	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
298	624	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
299	642	EDGE LINE, 4"	3.90	MILE	\$ 485.00	\$ 1,891.50	\$ 514.10	\$ 2,004.99	\$ 485.00	\$ 1,891.50
300	642	CENTER LINE	2.00	MILE	\$ 835.00	\$ 1,670.00	\$ 885.10	\$ 1,770.20	\$ 835.00	\$ 1,670.00
301	642	CHANNELIZING LINE, 8"	406.00	FEET	\$ 0.45	\$ 182.70	\$ 0.48	\$ 194.88	\$ 0.45	\$ 182.70
302	642	STOP LINE	66.00	FEET	\$ 2.65	\$ 174.90	\$ 2.81	\$ 185.46	\$ 2.65	\$ 174.90
303	642	CROSSWALK LINE	247.00	FEET	\$ 2.25	\$ 555.75	\$ 2.38	\$ 587.86	\$ 2.25	\$ 555.75
304	642	TRANSVERSE LINE	77.00	FEET	\$ 2.50	\$ 192.50	\$ 2.65	\$ 204.05	\$ 2.50	\$ 192.50
305	642	LANE ARROW	13.00	EACH	\$ 35.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 37.10	\$ 482.30	\$ 35.00	\$ 455.00
306	642	BIKE LANE SYMBOL MARKING	13.00	EACH	\$ 45.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 47.70	\$ 620.10	\$ 45.00	\$ 585.00
						\$ 6,707.35		\$ 7,049.84		\$ 11,007.35
<b>SUB-TOTAL</b>										
ITEM NUMBERS FOR EARTHWORK & ROADS, DRAINAGE, WATER & EROSION CONTROL REFER TO STATE OF OHIO, DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, CONSTRUCTION & MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS, JANUARY 1, 2016.										
<b>GRAND TOTAL</b>					<b>\$</b>	<b>1,151,466.60</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>1,258,235.85</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>1,570,569.70</b>
<p><b>Grand Total is the summation of all elements identified as being part of the Base Bid. The Project will be awarded based upon the best bid submitted for the Base Bid. Alternates may be added based on the results of the base bid.</b></p>										

**Item #148** Barbicas bid a total of \$6.50 for Erosion Control Mat, Type E; however the true total is \$6,400.00

The new total for Base Bid - Mayfair Road - Part 1 is \$206,011.80

The new Grand Total is \$1,258,235.85